FILE No. 2/94

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
VAME: KAMACHI (MASU) Kalzo.
HOME ADDRESS: 733 Discovery St. # Victoria, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09957 SEX: Female AGE: 46
occupation: Housewife
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED? Married.
NAME OF MUSEAND: KAMACHI Kalzo.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 733 Discovery St., Victoria, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Yasukazu, (M), Kenaya (F).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Tokyo, Japan.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 22 yrs. 23 yrs.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
Nome to the second seco
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

TIF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NO NO RM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO
NT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED NON AND DESCRIPTION: None LORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None CULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
NT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED CION AND DESCRIPTION: None CULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
COLARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
CULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
CULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
M LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
None
TOF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE QUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
edal sewing-machine, 3 trunks of personal clothing,
containing silver-ware, & china, held at Frank Thomas,
Bay Ave., Victoria, B. C.
ES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
ES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. (

4	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY. None
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OTHERS:
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
- 1.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State where
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Mank of Montreal. Savings #10758: \$1.12. LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life. \$1,000. #835622. Beneficiary. Humbi
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: No ne
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
_ 2 _	TRADE DEBTS: No.00
RE	MARKS:
eve	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my propry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities indirect.
	Dated this 27th day of Merch 1942. (Signature) 11102W Kaf// Witness

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DA.	PE Mar. 5/43
Our File No. 2194			
Full Name K		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(Sur	rname in Block Letters	
Neglatration No	09957	Male - Female (Check)	Age <u>Sept. 15/1894</u>
Former Address	733 Discovery	St., Victoria, B.C.	
Date Evacuated	July 4/42	Naturalized - Ca	madian-Born - Mational (Check)
	Slocan.	B.C.	
V Married - Single (Check)			
Name of Mother De		Name of Husband Ka	
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Name of Father	
Requested by Ma	ry Lynn	Registered wi	th Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Additional Informa	tion		

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 2194 July 9, 1946. Re: Masu (Mrs. Keizo) KANACHI, Registration No. 09957 This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 27, 1942. She was evacuated on July 4, 1942. In her declaration she reported a sewing machine, 3 trunks and 16 boxes containing silverware and china left at 2818 Rock Bay Ave., Victoria in the care of Mr. Frank Thomas. On referring this to Mr. Thomas he reported holding sewing machine, 3 trunks and 13 boxes and this was confirmed by Mrs.

KAMACHI on October 13, 1942. 2 trunks and 6 boxes were shipped to Mr. KAMACHI and the remaining chattels were sold and the net proceeds in the amount of \$69.84 were credited to the account of her husband, File No. 1580.

She reported a bank account in the Bank of Montreal with a balance of \$1.12. On December 12, 1945 the account of this woman was credited with the sum of \$11.10 received from the Bank of Montreal as balance of account not operated for 5 years. We are today remitting this amount to Mrs. KAMACHI.

She reported a life insurance policy for \$1,000.00 with the Sun Life Assurance Co. On May 23, 1945 the amount of \$59.49 was remitted to the Sun Life through this office from the account of this woman's husband to be applied on this policy.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

machisan

July 9, 1946.

Pile No. 2194

LIABILITY SUMARY

July 9, 1946.

their the title of water property where the second

This flic reveals up liabilities of my hand,

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

July 9, 1946.

/101

Apply Bitte 7194 Edition Problems PLL: 1:00. Kaise Kalacii COLUMN TENDES (Deventoried Apr. 27/42). Una consider Research 219 (Over)

CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR

District Transport Line 2222	Edward Bold I	Total
(AC) Common Son Charles (AC) (AC) (AC) Common Son Charles (AC) (AC) Common (AC) (
Color		To reduce to the second
Col. Through and worker tonce (10) Col. Through (2) a sentence Mathers Jother Circ. 21/All (30) Through accords (1 stor) (31) Through accords (2 stor)		
(d) ponte (1 octor) (d) That was a lacker (contain wi		

The to a the depositation of the 33 consequence of the set of the

giveria sarante de la

William (2) in the Colors surgered protects (contracts minorial). Living minorial (4) the colors of the colors of

anyr.

2818 Rock Say Ave. Victoria. B.C.

Japanese Pracuation Section. 506 Royal Pank Building. Vanacourer .B.C. RECEIVED D

Dear Stra.

In response to your recent inquiry re goods left in our basement at above address. They are listed below.

J. Large baggage trunks.

I Sewing Pachine.

13 Cartons and wooden boxes.

So serry for delay in answering. Your letter mee mislaid.

Yours truly,

Fronk Thomas.

F. Thomas.

Will forest

OFFICE OF THE CHITCHEN JAPAN LALL

Mrs. Kaiso KAMACHI .

Address: 2818 Rock Bay Avenue, Victoria, B. C.

INVESTOR OF CHATTERS LETT IN CARE OF TRANK THOMAS

- 3 large beggage trunks
- 1 sewing unchine
- 13 cartons and mooden boxes

This represents all my chattels remaining in any protected area of British Columbia.

Confirmeds

DATE COMMENTAL 1992 - 1100 Hay of 110 And 110

Please gign and return one copy to the Custodian.

7 at

0-165-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address / Bldg. Town	Date September 1, 1944
Slocan, B. C.	
To: The Secretary of State, act capacity as Custodian, Vano	ing in his ouver, B.C.
I, KAMAGHI, Masu	Police Registration No. 09957
hereby request you to release t	o me the under-noted property
stored at 2818 Rock Bay Avenue	Victoria, B. C. c/o Frank Thom
in possession of Custodian	
and I release you from any clai	m whatscever with respect to
such property.	A. W. C.
Description of Property:	Mar.
1 only Singer Sewing Machine	
1 Heavy Box containing Kitcher	Utensils
1 (3 Ply Box-Large Size) conta	nining Cushions and Pillows
1 Paper Box containing Shoes a	and other various articles
Original Address 733 Discovery	St., Victoria, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	pril 22, 1942
Date Evacuated to Present Addre	ss July 5, 1944
Number in Family - 12 years and	over Two
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years	old Nil
Number in Family - under 5	M1
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	Two
I agree to pay all charges as re Security Commission.	
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMUNICATION	ssion /
Per: 97/ma	Laiment Signs Here
Deposit: \$ 7.50	

GRORGE A. TOUCHE & CO. BROLAND LONDON AND BIRMINGHAM TATANA, MORTHFAL TORONTO, WINDIFED RESIDE CALGARY, SHARTERED ASSOUNTANTS TI. S. A., MEW TORK CHICAGO CLEVELAND, DETROIT, BT. LOUIS, MINNEAPOLIS, LOS ANGELES. DONOVAN M. TOUGHE S. JANES BREEKETT GRORGE L. G. TOUGHE PRANK P. TERVILLE d. HAYDN YOUNG HAROLD O. HOPEON ROWARD S. HEAD MARK OF TORONTO BUILDING, CARLE ASSESSED ALL DESIGNA WIND VACUATION SECTION VICTORIA, B. C. Rech SEP 2 1 1940 20th September 1944. H. F. Green, Esq., Protection Department. Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Your File No. 2194 Dear Sir: re Mrs. Masu Kamachi - Registration No. 09957 With reference to your letter of the 13th instant, I wish to inform you that the instructions contained therein have been duly carried out and the B. C. Security Commission (Mr. C. W. Fisher) will be notified accordingly and Bills of Lading, etc. dispatched as soon as possible. It is noted that the Pedal Singer Sewing Machine is to be sold. I have had it removed to the local office of the Singer Sewing Machine Company. The manager of this branch has made an offer of \$45.00 for the machine which is submitted for your consideration. Yours faithfully, EWP: MHK

GEORGE A. TOUCHE & Co. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

DOSOYAN M. TOUGHN E. JAMES BREETT JOHN PARTOR Grondii L. C. Tovone PHANK P. TURVILLE J. HAYDN YOURS HAROLD G. MINTON

ROWARD S. READ

DODES SENTLEYS A S C WESTERN UNION

BROLAND, LONGON AND BIRMINGHAM

CANABA, MONTHEAL, TORONTO, WIRNIPES, RESINA, CALGARY, EDMONTON, VANCOLIVEN, VICTORIA.

NEW YORK, CHICAGO, GLEVELAND, DETROIT, BT. LOUIS, MIRNEAPOLIS, LOS ANGELES

BANK OF TORONTO BUILDING, VICTORIA, B. C.

16th November 1944.

H. F. Green, Esq., Protection Department, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

No.

Dear Sir:

Your File No. 5025

re Masu (Mrs. Kaizo) Kamachi - Registration No. 09957

On the evacuation of the above named Japanese, she stored certain articles of personal belongings at the residence of Mr. Frank Thomas, 2818 Rock Bay Avenue, Victoria.

I have received from the B. C. Security Commission an approved Custodian Release form for the despatch of some of these effects and this will be done during the course of the coming week.

Mr. Thomas has requested that the balance of Kamachi's belongings be removed from his residence. In anticipation of your approval, I shall take advantage of the occasion to have the articles in question removed to Central Storage at the Willows and shall notify you in due course when this has been done. An inventory of the articles so disposed of shall be sent you at the same time.

Yours faithfully.

EWP: MHK

G-165-A

Date October 2, 1944

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Steem City, B. C.

A Bidge Som
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
I, FREACHT, Ross , Police Registration No. 09967 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at Frank Thomas, 2808 Rock Bay Avenue, Victoria, B.C.
in possession of Gustodian
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.
Description of Property:
One large flat box containing hitchen utensils-
One certon boxes containing shoes-
One Boxe containing Chineware-
One Singer Sewing Mehine-
Original Address 735 Discovery Street, Victoria, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vencouver
Date Evacuated to Present Address
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Per: Claimant Signs Here
Per: 4 Thing 11 Claiment Signs Here
Dovocia Rold S5.00